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Jacobsens: Customs Watch
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Tariff Amendments: 28 September 2018

Please note that Government Gazette and Government Notice numbers were not available at the time of publication.

Tariff Amendment 1

In terms of section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent
set out in the Schedule hereto.

By the substitution of the following:

- iati Rate of Duty
Headlng/ CD Article Description Stat|si|cal

1001.91 3 ||- - Seed kg 29,85c/kg 29,85c/kg 29,85c/kg free 29,85c/kg
1001.99 0 |[- - Other kg 29,85c/kg 29,85c/kg 29,85c/kg free 29,85c/kg
1101.00.10 || 1 ||- Brown wheaten meal produced by the kg 44.77c/kg 44.77c/kg 44.77c/kg free 44.77¢c/kg

milling of whole grains (the bran, germ and
endosperm) (excluding separated wheat bran,
separated wheat germ or separated wheat
semolina or endosperm)

1101.00.90 || 5 |- Other kg 44,77c/kg 44,77¢c/kg 44,77c/kg free 44,77c/kg

Tariff Amendment 2

In terms of section 57 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 3 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, up to and
including 11 March 2019, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

By the insertion of the following:

Imported from | Rate of

Tariff

Heading Code | CD |Description Rebate Iltems | or Origi;rinating Sa]:'jeLiL;/ard
250.00 LIVE ANIMALS; ANIMAL PRODUCTS
250.02 MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL
250.02|(0207.14.9| 01.07 || 76 ||Frozen bone-in portions of fowls of the species Gallus Domesticus 301.00-399.00; EU 35,3%
401.00-499.00

Tariff Amendment 3

In terms of section 57 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 3 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect
from 12 March 2019 up to and including 11 March 2020 to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

By the substitution of the following:

Tariff Imported from
. Code | CD |Description Rebate Items | or Originating | Safeguard
Heading i

250.00 LIVE ANIMALS; ANIMAL PRODUCTS

250.02 MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL

250.02(10207.14.9|| 01.07 || 76 ||Frozen bone-in portions of fowls of the species Gallus Domesticus 301.00-399.00; EU 30%
401.00-499.00

Tariff Amendment 4

In terms of section 57 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 3 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect
from 12 March 2020 up to and including 11 March 2021 to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

By the substitution of the following:

Tariff Imported from | Rate of
, Code | CD |Description Rebate Iltems | or Originating |Safeguard
Heading " i

250.00 LIVE ANIMALS; ANIMAL PRODUCTS

250.02 MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL

250.02|(0207.14.9|( 01.07 | 76 |Frozen bone-in portions of fowls of the species Gallus Domesticus 301.00-399.00; EU 25%
401.00-499.00

Tariff Amendment 5

In terms of section 57 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 3 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect
from 12 March 2021 up to and including 11 March 2022 to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

By the substitution of the following:

Imported from | Rate of

Tariff

ltem Heading Code | CD |Description Rebate Iltems | or Originating Safeguard
in duty
250.00 LIVE ANIMALS; ANIMAL PRODUCTS
250.02 MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL
250.02([0207.14.9( 01.07 | 76 ||Frozen bone-in portions of fowls of the species Gallus Domesticus 301.00-399.00; EU 15%
401.00-499.00
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